SHPFI
Smart Frequency to Current Converter & Pulse Scaler
Installation and Operating Instructions
990180 11/10/09
KESSLER-ELLIS PRODUCTS
10 Industrial Way East
Eatontown, NJ 07724
800-631-2165 • 732-935-1320

PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
Decoding Part Number:
Ordering Information
EXAMPLE:	S HPFI-M	 2	 HF2	ET
Series:
Mounting:
	 0 = OEM
	 2 = NEMA 4X Box
	 3 = Explosion Proof Housing
Mounting Options for NEMA 4X:
	 H2 =  0.875” Hole for NEMA4X mounting style
	 HF2 =  0.5” Female NPT Hub fitting for NEMA4X mounting style
	 H3 =  1.125” Hole for NEMA4X mounting style
	 HF3 =  3/4” Female NPT Hub fitting for NEMA4X mounting style
Additional conduit entry configurations are available, consult factory.
Options  (Multiple Options Available)
	 ET = Extended Temp.: -22°F to 158°F (-30°C to 70°C)
	 CE** = CE Compliant
	 CSA** = CSA Listed Explosion Proof  (planned)
	 IS** = UL Listed IS (planned)
Accessories:
115-24 = 	 115 VAC to 24 VDC power supply
BSAC1 = 	 RS232 Serial Adapter Cable (for programming only)
with setup software. For use with S1 option.
TFM-MK -1 = 	 Turbine Flow meter Mounting Kit for flow meters with a
1” Male NPT riser
TFM-MK -3/4 =  Turbine Flow meter Mounting Kit for flow meters with a
3/4” Male NPT riser
CA-TM-2-18-FL =  18” Turbine Flow meter Cable Assembly